
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

04/01/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,709,258

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,844,721

3rd Payment 2,986,957

1 02/15/20 Sat $23,183,108 $11,124,012 $40,000,000 $28,348,689 1.411 3.9% 3.9% 4th Payment 3,136,305

2 02/19/20 Wed $21,532,056 $21,455,796 $50,000,000 $35,400,000 1.411 3.6% 7.4% 5th Payment 3,293,120

3 02/22/20 Sat $24,964,420 $32,723,671 $60,000,000 $43,400,000 1.381 4.2% 11.2% 6th Payment 3,457,776

4 02/26/20 Wed $23,023,408 $43,536,170 $70,000,000 $50,700,000 1.381 3.9% 14.7% 7th Payment 3,630,665

5 02/29/20 Sat $26,838,898 $53,864,023 $80,000,000 $60,400,000 1.325 4.5% 18.5% 8th Payment 3,812,199

6 03/04/20 Wed $25,046,520 $65,149,660 $90,000,000 $67,900,000 1.325 4.2% 21.9% 9th Payment 4,002,808

7 03/07/20 Sat $29,661,166 $74,011,117 $100,000,000 $80,100,000 1.249 4.9% 25.8% 10th Payment 4,202,949

8 03/11/20 Wed $26,668,372 $85,338,295 $110,000,000 $88,100,000 1.249 4.5% 29.1% 11th Payment 4,413,096

9 03/14/20 Sat $29,098,764 $100,748,374 $120,000,000 $93,200,000 1.288 4.9% 32.5% 12th Payment 4,633,751

10 03/18/20 Wed $24,274,682 $111,380,796 $130,000,000 $100,900,000 1.288 4.1% 35.3% 13th Payment 4,865,439

11 03/21/20 Sat $24,886,102 $123,604,379 $140,000,000 $107,100,000 1.307 4.2% 38.0% 14th Payment 5,108,711

12 03/25/20 Wed $21,695,328 $132,112,979 $150,000,000 $114,800,000 1.307 3.6% 40.2% 15th Payment 5,364,146

13 03/28/20 Sat $23,640,446 $134,461,242 $160,000,000 $128,700,000 1.243 4.0% 42.6% 16th Payment 5,632,353

14 04/01/20 Wed $21,482,714 $142,473,899 $170,000,000 $136,800,000 1.243 3.6% 44.7% 17th Payment 5,913,971

15 04/04/20 Sat $23,404,042 $151,203,177 $180,000,000 $144,800,000 1.243 3.9% 46.9% 18th Payment 6,209,670

16 04/08/20 Wed $21,482,714 $159,215,834 $167,000,000 $134,352,373 1.243 3.6% 48.8% 19th Payment 6,520,153

17 04/11/20 Sat $23,404,042 $167,945,112 $177,000,000 $142,400,000 1.243 3.9% 50.8% 20th Payment 6,846,161

18 04/15/20 Wed $21,482,714 $175,957,769 $1,320,000,000 $1,061,900,000 1.243 3.6% 52.6% 21st Payment 7,188,469

19 04/18/20 Sat $23,404,042 $184,687,047 $1,375,000,000 $1,106,200,000 1.243 3.9% 54.4% 22nd Payment 7,547,892

20 04/22/20 Wed $21,482,714 $192,699,705 $1,430,000,000 $1,150,400,000 1.243 3.6% 56.1% 23rd Payment 7,925,287

21 04/25/20 Sat $23,404,042 $201,428,982 $1,485,000,000 $1,194,700,000 1.243 3.9% 57.8% 24th Payment 8,321,551

22 04/29/20 Wed $21,482,714 $209,441,640 $1,540,000,000 $1,238,900,000 1.243 3.6% 59.3% 25th Payment 8,737,629

23 05/02/20 Sat $23,404,042 $218,170,917 $1,595,000,000 $1,283,200,000 1.243 3.9% 60.9% 26th Payment 9,174,510

24 05/06/20 Wed $21,482,714 $226,183,575 $1,650,000,000 $1,327,400,000 1.243 3.6% 62.3% 27th Payment 9,633,236

25 05/09/20 Sat $23,404,042 $234,912,852 $1,705,000,000 $1,371,700,000 1.243 3.9% 63.8% 28th Payment 10,114,898

26 05/13/20 Wed $21,482,714 $242,925,510 $1,760,000,000 $1,415,900,000 1.243 3.6% 65.1% 29th Payment 10,620,642

27 05/16/20 Sat $23,404,042 $251,654,787 $1,815,000,000 $1,460,200,000 1.243 3.9% 66.5% 30th Payment 11,151,675

28 05/20/20 Wed $21,482,714 $259,667,445 $1,870,000,000 $1,504,400,000 1.243 3.6% 67.7% Total 180,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $16,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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